
RESOLUTION 2010- 106 

WHEREAS the General Fund has received donations for the Nassau County 

Library System. 

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 2009/2010 budget year by the 

fund. 

BE lT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau 

County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the _9_t_h _ _ day of 

June , 2010 the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes 

Chapter 129.06 (2)(d) be adopted: 

REVENUE 
01713571-366911 
01714571-366911 

APPROPRIATION 
01713571-549000 
01714571-549000 

Library Donations - Callahan 
Library Donations- Hilliard 

Other Current Chgs 
Other Current Chgs 

ADOPTED this_--"-9~th"'--_day of June 

ATIEST: 

$ 600 
$1,104 
$1,704 

$ 600 
$1,] 04 
$1,704 

' 2010. 


