## RESOLUTION 2010- 106

WHEREAS the General Fund has received donations for the Nassau County Library System.

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 2009/2010 budget year by the fund.

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau			
County, Florida in regul	ar session, duly assembled on	the 9th day of	
, 2010 the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes			
Chapter 129.06 (2)(d) be adopted:			
REVENUE		8/10/2	5
01713571-366911	Library Donations - Callahan	\$ 600	1
01714571-366911	Library Donations - Hilliard	\$1,104	
	•	\$1,704	
APPROPRIATION			
01713571-549000	Other Current Chgs	\$ 600	
01714571-549000	Other Current Chgs	\$1,104	
		\$1,704	

ADOPTED this 9th day of June , 2010.

ATTEST:

EX-OFFICIO CLERK

6/9/10